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Company Profile

Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group, Inc. operates as a holding company, which engages in the management of its subsidiaries that
provide financial services. It operates through the following segments: Commercial Banking, Leasing, Securities, and Consumer
Finance. The Commercial Banking segment consists of consumer banking, middle market banking, wholesale banking, retail banking,
international banking, and treasury units. The Leasing segment provides leasing services that include equipment, operating,
leveraged, and aircraft operating leases. The Securities segment offers financial products, investment consultation and administration
services to individual and corporate customers. The Consumer Finance segment handles domestic credit card business, consumer
loans and loan guarantee businesses. The company was founded on December 2, 2002 and is headquartered in Tokyo, Japan.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.04. to 31.03.

Financial figures

Cash and cash equivalents
Bonds

Receivables

Accrued liabilities

Liabilities

Liabilities to financial institutions
Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity
65,877,206,000,000

59,479,343,000,000

307,927,000,000
257,637,447,000,000

2,342,537,000,000
12,791,106,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

65,832,383,000,000
64,571,251,000,000

305,662,000,000
245,507,294,000,000

2,341,878,000,000
12,197,331,000,000

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
66,811,522,000,000

60,427,557,000,000

309,642,000,000
230,685,262,000,000

2,341,274,000,000
11,899,046,000,000

270,428,564,000,000 270,428,564,000,000 | 257,704,625,000,000 257,704,625,000,000 | 242,584,308,000,000 242,584,308,000,000
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2023

105,955
4.77%
1,996.25%

2023

25.69%

2022 2021

101,023 86,781

4.77% 4.93%

1,996.02% 1,926.62%

2022 2021

23.08% 23.26%
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ISIN: JP3890350006

Income statement

Net income

Net commission surplus

Net trading

WKN: 8316

Operating income before taxes

Risk provision
Administrative expenses

Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Board of Directors

Takeshi Kunibe
Akihiro Fukutome
Charles Lake

Eriko Sakurai
Fumihiko Ito
Jenifer Rogers
Katsuyoshi Shinbo
Manabu Narita
Masayuki Matsumoto
Shozo Yamazaki
Teiko Kudo
Toshihiro Isshiki
Yasuyuki Kawasaki
‘Yoshinobu Tsutsui
Yoshiyuki Gono

Chairman of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
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Asset Class: Stock

2023
805,843,000,000
1,441,313,000,000
1,098,472,000,000
282,148,000,000

2022
706,631,000,000
1,414,867,000,000
929,588,000,000

214,535,000,000

Members of Management Board

Jun Ohta

Makoto Takashima
Teiko Kudo

Toru Nakashima

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
512,813,000,000
1,298,373,000,000
672,237,000,000
156,346,000,000
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