SUMITOMO MITSUI FINANCIAL GROUP INC

ISIN: JP3890350006 WKN: 8316 Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group, Inc. operates as a holding company, which engages in the management of its subsidiaries that provide financial services. It operates through the following segments: Commercial Banking, Leasing, Securities, and Consumer Finance. The Commercial Banking segment consists of consumer banking, middle market banking, wholesale banking, retail banking, international banking, and treasury units. The Leasing segment provides leasing services that include equipment, operating, leveraged, and aircraft operating leases. The Securities segment offers financial products, investment consultation and administration services to individual and corporate customers. The Consumer Finance segment handles domestic credit card business, consumer loans and loan guarantee businesses. The company was founded on December 2, 2002 and is headquartered in Tokyo, Japan.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.04. to 31.03.

	20	23	20	22	20	21
Financial figures		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity
Cash and cash equivalents	65,877,206,000,000		65,832,383,000,000		66,811,522,000,000	
Bonds	59,479,343,000,000		64,571,251,000,000		60,427,557,000,000	
Receivables	-		-		-	
Accrued liabilities		307,927,000,000		305,662,000,000		309,642,000,000
Liabilities		257,637,447,000,000		245,507,294,000,000		230,685,262,000,000
Liabilities to financial institutions		-		-		-
Common stock capital		2,342,537,000,000		2,341,878,000,000		2,341,274,000,000
Equity capital of a company		12,791,106,000,000		12,197,331,000,000		11,899,046,000,000
Total assets	270,428,564,000,000	270,428,564,000,000	257,704,625,000,000	257,704,625,000,000	242,584,308,000,000	242,584,308,000,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	-	-	-
Employees	105,955	101,023	86,781
Equity ratio	4.77%	4.77%	4.93%
Debt-equity ratio	1,996.25%	1,996.02%	1,926.62%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	25.69%	23.08%	23.26%

SUMITOMO MITSUI FINANCIAL GROUP INC

ISIN: JP3890350006 WKN: 8316 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

	2023	2022	2021
Net income	805,843,000,000	706,631,000,000	512,813,000,000
Net commission surplus	1,441,313,000,000	1,414,867,000,000	1,298,373,000,000
Net trading	-	-	-
Operating income before taxes	1,098,472,000,000	929,588,000,000	672,237,000,000
Risk provision	-	-	-
Administrative expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	282,148,000,000	214,535,000,000	156,346,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	-	-

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board

Takeshi Kunibe	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Akihiro Fukutome	Member of Supervisory Board
Charles Lake	Member of Supervisory Board
Eriko Sakurai	Member of Supervisory Board
Fumihiko Ito	Member of Supervisory Board
Jenifer Rogers	Member of Supervisory Board
Katsuyoshi Shinbo	Member of Supervisory Board
Manabu Narita	Member of Supervisory Board
Masayuki Matsumoto	Member of Supervisory Board
Shozo Yamazaki	Member of Supervisory Board
Teiko Kudo	Member of Supervisory Board
Toshihiro Isshiki	Member of Supervisory Board
Yasuyuki Kawasaki	Member of Supervisory Board
Yoshinobu Tsutsui	Member of Supervisory Board
Yoshiyuki Gono	Member of Supervisory Board

Jun Ohta	Chairman of Managing Board
Makoto Takashima	Member of Executive Committee
Teiko Kudo	Member of Executive Committee
Toru Nakashima	Member of Executive Committee